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District — South

in Delhi 2009

S.No. Health Facilities

Address

Phone No.

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Hospital)

1 INSTITUTE OF LIVER&BILIARY
SCIENCES
PT. MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA
HOSPITAL

D-1,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi110070

Malviya Nagar New Delhil10017

26706700

26689999/26672468

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Dispensary)

1 DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC
DISP.CHATTARPUR

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.ALI
VILLAGE

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.BATLA
HOUSE

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.BER SARAI
DELHI
GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.CHATTARPUR
DELHI
GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DAKSHINPURI
DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.KALKAII

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.MADANGIR
DELHI
GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.MEETHAPUR
DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.SANGAM
VIHAR

DHS Disp.,DDA BLDG.Chhatarpur Village,
Delhil110030

Multi Purpose Community Centre BadarPur
Delhi110044

Community Centre, Okhla Village New Delhi

Delhi Admn.Disp.Bldg. Ber Sarai Delhi

DDA Bldg. Near Ramlila Chowk, Chattarpur Vill.
New Delhil10030

Resttl.Colony DDA, Dakshin Puri New Delhi

Qr. No. 577-580,594-595, DDA Kalkaji New
Delhil10019

JJ Conony DDA ,Madangir New Delhi110062

Multipurpose Community Centre Near Molarband
school,Meethapur (Badarpur) New Delhi
K-2/600B,Sangam Vihar Delhi

9311112875

26983028

26964300
26804832

26977859

26020102

29961371
9868908585

9999280242
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11 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.SARAI KALE
KHAN

12 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.SOUTH
CAMPUS

13 DELHI GOVT.UNANI DISP. ALI GAON

14 DELHI GOVT.UNANI DISP. BATLA
HOUSE

69-A-76A,DDA Flats,Sarai Kale khan New Delhi

WUS Health Centre, South Campus New Delhi

Multipurpose Community Centre, Ali Gaon, Badarpur

New Delhil10044

Room No. 16,Delhi Govt.Health Centre,Batla House

Okhla Delhil 10025

24357045

9811768993

9911115786

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Unani/ Homeopathy/ Aurvedic)

1  NEHRU HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL
COLLEGE

B-Block, Defence Colony New Delhil 10024

24334228

AGENCY: Dte. OF HEALTH SERVICES (Dispensary)

DELHI GOVT.DEPT.(DHS)- (CDMO-
SOUTH)

DGD-(ALLOPATHIC)-SANGAM VIHAR

DGD-(ALLOPATHIC)-SANGAM VIHAR-
K-2
DGD-(ALLOPATHIC)-TAJPUR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC SEED PUHC -
JAWAHAR PARK

DGD-ALLOPATHIC SEED PUHC -NEV
SARAI

DGD-ALLOPATHIC SEED PUHC -
SANGAM VIHAR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC SEED PUHC -
SANGAM VIHAR-I

DGD-ALLOPATHIC SEED PUHC-PUL
PRAHLADPUR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BATLA HOUSE
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BEGUMPUR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BER SARAI

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-CHATTARPUR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-CHIRAG DELHI
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DAKSHIN PURI

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-GARHI

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JONAPUR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-KALKAIJI

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-KHANPUR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MADANGIR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MOLARBAND

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SARAI KALE KHAN

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SRINIWAS PURI

Begumpur,Malviya NagarNew Delhi110017
D-1/36 Sangam Vihar New Delhil 10062
K-2,Sangam Vihar New Delhil 10062

MPCC, Near Noorani Hospital, Village Tajpur,
Badarpur New Delhi110044

Jawahar Park ,Deoli Road, Khanpur, New
Delhi110062

Neb Sarai Idgah Road New Delhi
F-2, Sangam Vihar Delhi110062
D-5/7, Sangam Vihar New Delhi110062

HR-126/6, PulPrahladpur Near Mother Dairy New
Delhil 10044

Batla House, Okhla, New Delhi 110025
Begumpur,New Delhi 110017

Village Ber Sarai,Opp. JNU Campus New Delhi
110016

Village Chattarpur New Delhi110030
H.NO. 828, Chirag Delhi110017

J Block Opp. Kali Bldg. School, Ambedkar Nagar
,New Delhil1 10062

DDA Slum Qtr.No.97 To 108-B-Block Garhi East Of

Kailash New Delhil110065

G.F,MPCC Bldg.Village Jonapur, New Delhil 10047

DDA Flat. No. 577 to 580/594 to 595, B Block, IV
Story Qtr. Kalkaji, New Delhi110019

Near Post Office,Khan Pur, New Delhil 10062
J-1I, Madangir, Delhil 10062

Near Meethapur Chowk, MPCC Bldg.Molarband
(Badarpur), New Delhi 110044

Sarai Kale Khan Health Centre,Govt. Of NCT Of
Delhi,New Delhi110018

K49-53 Block, Pvt.Colony,SriniwasPuri,New
Delhil10065

26693339/ 26693026

26046167

26046306

24528961

29913539

29531957

26045870

26043716

26366307

26985691
26693943
26526942

26801602
29252371
29051383

26413340

26658444
26022864

29960981
29961371
26663357

24357045

26839565
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24 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SUNLIGHT
COLONY

Sunlight Colony New Delhil 10014

26344956

AGENCY: MCD (Hospital)

1 KALKAJI COLONY HOSPITAL
2 LAJPAT NAGAR COLONY HOSPITAL

Kalkaji New Delhil10019
Lajpat nagar new Delhi 110024

26439988
25991852/25996678

AGENCY: MCD (Dispensary)

BHOGAL

DEFENCE COLONY

MADANGIR

MADANPUR KHADAR

MCD HOMEO.DISP.SRINIWASPURI
MCD UNANI DISP.LAJPAT NAGAR

MCD UNANI DISP.MEHRAULI

MCD UNANI DISP.TAIMOOR NAGAR
MCD-UNAN-I DISP.SRINIWASPURI
SARAI KALE KHAN

Bhogal New Delhi110014

Defence Colony New Delhi

Madan Gir Delhi

Madanpur KhadarNew Delhi

MCD Bldg. SriNiwaspuri New Delhil 10065

MCD Primary School, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi
110024

Mehar Manzil,Near Kalu Ram Chowk,Mehrauli, Delhi

S-Block,Near Deepali School, Okhla , New Delhi

Maternity Home,Sri NiwasPuri,New Delhi
Sarai Kale khan New Delhi

AGENCY: MCD (PHC)

1  FATEHPUR BERI
2  MEHRAULI

VillageFatehpur Beri Delhi
Village Mehrauli New Delhi

26653393
26641131

AGENCY: MCD (Polyclinic)

1 BADARPUR POLYCLINIC

Badarpur New Delhi

23695091

AGENCY: MCD (T B Clinic)

1 CHEST CLINIC & HOSPITAL NEHRU
NAGAR

2 CHEST CLINIC AND HOSPITAL(NEHRU
NAGAR)

Nehru Nagar New Delhi110065

Nehru Nagar New Delhi 110065

29831356

29837356

AGENCY: MCD (M & CW)

1  JUNGPURA MATERNITY HOME
2 SRINIWASPURI MATERNITY HOME

Hospital Road Jungpura,Delhil1 10014
C-84 Sriniwas Puri New Delhil 10065

AGENCY: MCD (IPP VIII)

1 ARPANASWATHYA KENDRA-IPP-VIII

BADARPUR- IPP-VIII
BHATTI MINES IPP-VIII

DAKSHIN PURI -IPP-VIII
DEFENCE COLONY-IPP-VIII
HAUZKHAS-IPP-VIII
NEHRU PLACE-IPP-VIII
OKHLA PHASE-I ,IPP-VIII

Gautampuri, Molarband, Main Mathura Road,New
Delhil 10044

MCD Maternity Home, Badarpur New Delhi

MCD Health Centre Bhatti Mines, Sanjay Colony
New Delhil10074

MCD Health Centre Block 18,Dakshinpuri Delhi
C- Block,Defence Colony New Delhi 110024
Mcd Health Centre, Hauz Khas, New Delhi

IPP- VIII, Giri Nagar(Nehru Place)Delhil1 10019

Okhla Phase-I,Near MCD Primary SchoolOpp.DDA
Flats ,New Delhi

29944065

29893796
26652800

24330563
26851468
26293641
26023121

AGENCY: NDMC (Hospital)

1 CHARAK PALIKA HOSPITAL

Moti Bagh New Delhil110021

26117879
24671109/1901
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2 PALIKA MATERNITY HOSPITAL Lodhi Colony New Delhi110003

24654902—040
24611633

AGENCY: NDMC (Dispensary)

1 CHARAK PALIKA DISP. Charak Palika Hospital Moti Bagh NewDelhi 110023

KIDWAI NAGAR(EAST)DISP. Kidwai Nagar(East),South Market, New Delhi
LODHI ROAD DISP. Lodhi Road Aliganj New Delhi
NDMC -HOMEO.-DISP.MOTI BAGH Charak Palika Hosp. Moti Bagh New Delhil 10021

NDMC -HOMEO.-DISP.SAROJINI CWC Complex, Sarojini Nagar New Delhi110023
NAGAR

NDMC-ALLOPATHIC-NETAJI NAGAR Netaji Nagar Market, New Delhi
DISP.

NDMC-AYURVEDIC-KIDWAI NAGAR kidwai nagar East,South Market New Delhil110023
NDMC-AYURVEDIC-MOTI BAGH Charak Palika Hospital, Moti Bagh New Delhi110015
NDMC-AYURVEDIC-SAROJINI NAGAR CWC Complex,Sarojini Nagar New delhi 110023
NDNC-ALLOPATHIC-CWC COMPLEX Sarojini Nagar New Delhi

DISP.
11 SAROJINI NAGAR DISP. CWC Complex , Sarojini Nagar , New Delhi 110049

26870934/24670562
26870934/24670562

26870934/24670562

26870934/24670562

26870934/24670562

AGENCY: NDMC (Urban Family Welfare Center)

1  CHARAK PALIKA HOSPITAL UFW Centre, Charak palika hospital, Moti Bagh New
Delhil 10021

24671109

AGENCY: NDMC (M & CW)

1 KIDWAINAGAR, M&CW C-399/East Kidwai Nagar, M&CW Centre,110023
2 SAROJINI NAGAR, M&CW Behind Sarojini Nagar, Post Office New Delhi110023

24672666

AGENCY: DELHI JAL BOARD (Dispensary)

1 DELHIJAL BOARD DISP. JAL VIHAR Delhi Jal Board Staff Qtrs.Jal Vihar, Lajpat Nagar,
New Delhil 10024

2 DELHI JAL BOARD DISP. OKHLA Sewage Disposal Works, Okhla ,New Delhil 10025

9953246780

9953246780

AGENCY: DELHI TRANSPORT CORP (Dispensary)

DTC DISPENSARY OKHLA DEPOT-II Okhla Depot-ii New Delhi

DTC DISPENSARY CENTRAL Central Workshop, Okhla Delhi
WORKSHOP

DTC DISPENSARY OKHLA DEPOT Okhla Depot -i,New Delhi

AGENCY: AUSH (Hospital)

1 REGIONAL RES. INST. OF UNANI D-11 Abul Fazal Enclave Jamia Nagar Okhla New
MEDICINE(Under CCRUM) Delhi110025

26952759

AGENCY: AUSH (Unani/ Homeopathy/ Aurvedic)

1  HOMEOPATHIC TREATMENT CENTRE New OPD Building,Room No.139-140, Safdarjung
Hospital NewDelhil 10029

26197986
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2 REGIONAL RES. INST. OF UNANI
MEDICINE(Under CCRUM)

D-11 Abul Fazal Enclave Jamia Nagar Okhla New
Delhi110025

26952759

AGENCY: DGHS (Hospital)

1 SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL

Safdarjung Ring Road ,New Delhi110021

26165060/5032/8336

AGENCY: DGHS (PHC)

1 PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE PALAM

2 PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE UJWA

Palam ,Palam Village New Delhil1 10045

Ujwa, Ujwa Village (Najafgarh)Isapur New
Delhi110073

AGENCY: RAILWAY (Dispensary)

1 RAILWAY-LAJPAT NAGAR HEALTH
UNIT

1 RAILWAY-M.B.RAOD.TUGHLAKABAD

Lajpat Nagar New Delhil 10024

MB ROad Tughlakabad, New Delhil 10044

AGENCY: SOCIAL WELFARE (Hospital)

1 KASTURBA NIKETAN HOME

Lajpat Nagar New Delhil 10024

AGENCY: RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (Dispensary)

1  RBIDISP HAUZ KHAS

RBI Colony Hauz Khas New Delhi

AGENCY: STATE BANK OF INDIA (Dispensary)

1 SBI DISPENSARY-EAST OF KAILASH

SBI Bank Flats East Of Kailash New Delhil1 10065

AGENCY: Pvt HOSPITAL (Hospital)

BATRA HOSPITAL &MEDICAL
RES.CENTRE

ESCORTS HEART INSTITUTE AND
RESEARCH CENTRE

FORTIS FLT.RAJAN DHALL HOSPITAL

GUJARMAL MODI HOSPITAL & RES.
CENT.(MEDI. SCIENCE)

HOLY FAMILY HOSPITAL
INDIAN SPINAL INJURIES CENTRE

INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSPITAL
JEEWAN NURSING HOME
MAIJEEDIA HOSPITAL

10 MAX DEVKI DEVI HEART &VASCULAR
INSTITUTE

11 MAX SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

12 MOOLCHAND K.R. HOSP.&AYURVEDIC
RES.CENTRE

13 NATIONAL HEART INSTITUTE

14 PRIME ORTHO &SPINAL HOSPITAL
15 PRIMUS SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

16 PUSHPAWATI SINGHANIA RES.
INSTITUTE(PSRI)

1, Tughlakabad Institutional Area New Delhil 10062
Okhla Road New Delhi110025

Vasant Kunj New Delhi1 10070
Saket, New Delhi 110017

Okhla Road,New Delhil 10025
Block-c,Vasant Kunj,New Delhi 110070

Delhi Mathura Road, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi110076
150,Gali No -2, Jeewan Nagar,New Delhi110014

Jamia Hamdard ,Hamdard Nagar, New Delhil 10062

2-Press Enclave Road ,Saket New Delhil 10017

1, Press Enclave Road, Saket, New Delhi110017
Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi

49,Community Centre, East of Kailash New
Delhil 10065

Chander Gupt Road Chankya Puri New Delhi110021
Chandragupt Marg Chanakyapuri, New Delhi110021

Press Enclave Marg, Sheikh Sarai,Phase-1I New Delhi
110017

29958747

26825000

40699999

26845900--
909//26332800-809

4225522530
lines)26896642

26925858/ 5801
26349821/3271
26059669/670/671

26515050

66115050
42000000

26414156

46476380
66206620/6640

30611700/1999/1900

in Delhi 2009



Health Facilities

in Delhi 2009

17 ROCKLAND HOSPITAL

18 SITA RAM BHARTIA INSTITUTE OF
MED. RESEARCH

19 VENU EYE INSTITUTE& RESEARCH
CENTRE

20 VIDYA SAGAR INST. OF MENTAL
NHEALTH &NEURO SCN.

B-33-34,Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi110016
Institutional Area Mehrauli New Delhi1 10030
1/31 Sheikh Sarai Institutional Area, Phase -2, New

Delhil10017
Institutional Area Nehru Nagar Delhi 110065

47667100/47667100-
7498

42111111
29251951/1155/1156

29849010--20

AGENCY: AUTONOMOUS BODY (Hospital)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

DR.R.P.CENTRE FOR EYES(UNIT
OFAIIMS)

LALA RAM SARUP INSTITUTE OF TB &

RES.DISEASES

Ansari Nagar New Delhil 10029
Ansari Nagar New Delhil 10029

Sri Aurobindo Marg(Near Qutab Minar)
NewDelhil 10030

26588500-700
26589900

26854929/ 922
/26517826/829/830

AGENCY: ANY OTHER (Hospital)

1 ALL INDIA BLIND RELIEF SOCIETY
HOSPITAL

Lajpat Nagar New Delhil 10024

AGENCY: ANY OTHER (M & CW)

1 MAMTA HEALTH INSTITUTE FOR
M&CHILD

B-5, Greater Kailash Enclave-ii, New Delhil1 10048

29220210/220/230

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Hospital)

1  CGHS MATERNITY&GYNAE HOSPITAL Sriniwas Puri New Delhi110065

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Dispensary)

CGHS DISP. LODHI ROAD(SIDHA)
CGHS DISPENSARY ALIGANJ
CGHS DISPENSARY HAUZ KHAS

CGHS DISPENSARY JANGPURA

CGHS DISPENSARY KALKA JI-I

CGHS DISPENSARY KALKA JI-II

CGHS DISPENSARY KASTURBA
NAGAR

CGHS DISPENSARY KASTURBA NGR-II
CGHS DISPENSARY KIDWAI NAGAR
CGHS DISPENSARY LAJPAT NAGAR

CGHS DISPENSARY LAXMI BAI NAGAR

CGHS DISPENSARY LODHI ROAD
CGHS DISPENSARY M.B.ROAD
CGHS DISPENSARY MALVIYA NAGAR

CGHS DISPENSARY NAUROJI NAGAR

Block. No. 4-1,3,5,7, Lodhi Road New Delhi110003
CGHS Bldg. Near Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003

SDA,CGHS Disp.Bldg. Safdarjung Dev.Area New
Delhi110029

QR.NO. 46,48,50,52,56,Block No. 8 Jangpura
Delhil 10014

CGHS Maternity Centre & Disp. Kalkaji New Delhi
110019

Qr.LIG DDA Flats 38B,42-43A,745A Kalkaji New
Delhi110019

CGHD polyclinic, Kasturba Nagar New Delhi110014

R-525,526,529,530,533 Kasturba Nagar New
Delhil10014

CGDS Disp. Bldg. 61-63,Kidwai Nagar New delhi
110023

CGHS Disp.Bldg.Lajpat Nagar Market New
Delhil110024

CGHS Disp. Bldg.Near Navyug School Laxmi Bai
nagar New Delhil 10023

Block 4-1,3,5,7, LodiRoad New Delhi1 10003
Sector -I,M.B.Road New Delhi110017
Senior Sec. School Malviya Nagar New delhil10017

77,79,81,83-E, Nauroji Nagar New Delhil 10023

24611442
24611538
26507894

24312213

26430857

26028746

26622867

24327736

24624546

29816439

26874643

24611442
29564988
26671494

26106127
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16 CGHS DISPENSARY PRAGATI VIHAR
17 CGHS DISPENSARY PUSHP VIHAR

18 CGHS DISPENSARY SADIQ NAGAR
19 CGHS DISPENSARY SAROJINI NAGAR
20 CGHS DISPENSARY SRINIWASPURI

21 CGHS DISPENSARY TOOT SARAI

22 CGHS DISPENSARY-ANDREWSGAN]

CPWD, Complex Pragati Vihar New Delhil10003
CGHS Disp. Bldg. Pushp Vihar Near Saket New
Delhil10062

CGHS Disp.,Near G.K.-I New Delhi 110049
Y-344&346, Sarojini Nagar New Delhil1 10023

CGHS Maternity Centre/ Disp.Bldg.Sriniwaspuri New
Delhil 10065

Toot sarai,Malviya Nagar Opp. Colony Hospital,New
Delhi 110017

D-2,65&66,Andrewsganj New Delhi

24361522
29593193

26255516
24673551
26910251

26257628

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Unani/ Homeopathy/ Aurvedic)

1 CGHS DISPENSARY KIDWAI NAGAR

CGDS Disp. Bldg. 61-63,Kidwai Nagar New delhi
110023

24624546




